
4 Colorado 

All Farms 

Farm production expenses, 
total (see text) . .farms 

dollars 

Number of farms With expenditures of
$1 to $499 
$500 to $999 

$1,000 to $1,999 
$2,000 to $2,999 
$3,000 to $4,999 

$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 to $19,999 
S20,000 and over 

Items Purchased 

Ltvestock and poultry farms. 
dollars 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
51 to S99 
$100 to $499 
S500 to $999 

$1,000 to S2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 , 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over 

Feed for l1vestock and poultry .farms 
dollars 

Number of farms wtth expenditures of
$1 to $99 
$100 to $499 
$500 to $999 

$1,000 to $2,499 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

Commercially mtxed formula 
feeds farms. 

tons . 
dollars 

Number of farms that used-
1 to 49 tons 
50 to 99 tons 

100 to 199 tons 
200 to 499 tons 
500 tons and over 

Number of farms With 
expenditures of-

$1 to $99 
SlOG to S499 
$500 to $999 , 

$1,000 to 52,499 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 
Sl 0,000 and over . 

Seeds, bulbs, plants, and trees .... farms. 
dollars 

Number of farms w1th expenditures of
$1 to S99 
SIOO to S499 . 
$500 to 5999 

Sl ,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over 

All Farms 

Table 5. Farm Production Expenses: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 

27 950 
1 OD 736 064 

337 
6e1 

2 6e4 
1 971 
J 2ee 

5 317 
~ 002 
6 670 

13 590 
466 155 ~OJ 

1 352} 
2 693 
1 ~57 

2 046 
1 382 
1 255 
3 305 

1e 657 
1eO 743 e73 

1 926 
5 254} 
3 163 

J 5e7} 
1 922 
1 19J 
1 612 

12 009 
6J4 504 

45 322 Jl3 

10 321 
746 

469 
301 
172 

699 
4 141 
1 96e 

911 
980 
6J1 
680 

14 J25 
11 004 222 

2 910 
6 097 
2 654 

89J} 519 
172 
80 

1964 1959 

29 766 
INA! 

INA) 
INA! 

INA! 
INA! 
INA! 

INA! 
INA! 
INA! 

13 69~ 
179 977 990 

7 008 

1 974 
1 291 
1 168 
2 2~4 

20 078 
114 003 633 

2 179 

9 562 

577 

391} 
369 

15 178 
455 046 

34 276 314 

13 746 
589 

467 
243 
113 

INA! 
INA! 
INA! 

(NA! 
INA! 
INA! 
INA! 

17 967 
895 894 

5 871 
8 385 
2 410 

1 301 

32 841 
INA) 

INA! 
INAJ 

INA) 
INAJ 
INA! 

INA! 
!NA! 
INA) 

17 243 
154 108 427 

9 865 

2 147 
1 485 
1 376 
2 370 

24 738 
77 892 334 

3 397 

12 301 

493 

2 547 

INA! 

Commercial ferttltzer .... farms .. 
dollars .. 

Number of farms with expendttures of
$1 to S99 . 
$100 to $499 . 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000to$2,499. 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over 

Lime. . ....... farms. 
dollars 

Number of farms wtth expenditures of
$1 to $99 . 
SIOOto$499. 
$500 to $999 . 
Sl ,000 to $2,499 .......... , . 
$2,500 to $4,999 .. 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over 

Other agricultural chemtcals 
(see text) . farms. 

dollars. 
Number of farms wtth expendttures of

$1 to $99 
$100toS499. 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 , 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Gasoline and other petroleum fuel 
and otl for the farm bust ness farms. 

dollars. 
Number of farms wtth expenditures of

$1 to$99. 
$100to$499. 
$500 to S999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

( NA) Htred farm labor. 
INAJ 

. .. farms .. 
dollars. 

INA! 
INA! 

INA! 
INA! 
INA! 

INA! 
INAJ 
INA l 

INAJ 
INA! 
INA I 
INA! 

15 784 
660 761 

Number of farms with expendttures of
$1 to $99 . 
$100to$499. 
$500 to $999 , 
$1,000toS2,499. 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

Contract labor, machine htre, 
and cu.stomwork . . . farms. 

dollars. 
Number of farms wtth expenditures of

$1 to $99 
$100to$499. 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 .. 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

All other productton expenses ..... farms .. 
dollars .. 

509 Number of farms with expendttures of-
356 $1 to $99 . 
820 $100to$499. 

S500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 , 

1 099 $2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

No~t; Dt~ta parllillly b<.~sed on a ~<~mple, sec appcndtx A 

All Farms 

Selected Machmery and Equtprnent 

Auwrnobtle-, 
Motortruc.ks tnc.ludtnq ptckup<; 
Tractor•, other than garden tractors 
und motor tiller~ 

Rtdtng garden tractor-; 7 hr and over 

Gratn and bean c.orn!Jme'>, self propelled 
Cornptcker~. corn hr:<H.ls, and 

ptckP.r o;hr~llers 
Ptckup balen 

Esttrnated market value of all 
mt~chmery dnd eqw~rnent, total 

By value qroups 
S.1 to $999 
$1,000 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to S9,999 

Table 6. Machinery and Equipment on Place: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 

Farms 
reporttng 

22 532 
24 786 

23 408 
1 424 

768 

2 6J8 
9 006 

Number 

Jl 923 
55 517 

59 112 
1 590 

6 937 

2 996 
9 504 

1969 
Farms reporl1ng 

26 973 

1 112 
8 586 
5 863 

Equipment manufactured-

1965 or later 1964 or earlier 

Farms 
reporting 

14 189 
12 240 

7 590 
774 

345 

88J 
J 390 

Number 

17 126 
17 674 

12 591 
8J5 

Dollars 

5J2 

977 
J 5J9 

J4J 594 814 

659 411 
23 121 265 
39 025 595 

Farms 
reporting 

11 757 
19 169 

19 917 
668 

4 575 

1 822 
5 761 

$10,000 to $19,999 . 
$20,000 to $29,999 .. 

$30,000 to $49,999 , 
$50,000 and over .. 

Number 

14 797 
37 843 

46 521 
755 

405 

2 019 
5 965 

State Data-1969 Census of Agnculture 

1969 

13 070 
20 248 538 

1 817 
4 050 
2 J02 

2 ~;; ~ 
605 
249 

16 
see 

16 

12 901 
6 841 865 

4 871 
4 556 
1 690 
1 J3J 

J27 
86 
JS 

27 414 
J2 505 975 

2 671 
7 968 
5 e99 
7 e29} 
2 J02 

607} 
138 

15 674 
55 17e J02 

1 994} 
4 J93 
2 129 
2 730 
1 9eO 
1 32e 
1 120 

16 99e 
27 8Je 64e 

1 992} 
5 J2J 
J 10e 
3 596} 
1 e25 

e46 
Joe 

25 923 
21J 21e 550 

474 
2 697 
2 292 
4 959 
4 e9e 
5 445 
5 15e 

1964 

11 976 
11 926 087 

2 270 
3 711 
2 J92 

3 ::: { 

INAJ 
INA! 

INAJ 
INA! 
INA! 
INA! 
INA! 
INA! 
INA! 

28 J23 
31 203 25~ 

2 775 
8 474 
6 359 

10 170 

17 215 
44 786 581 

7 402 

2 369 
2 836 
2 421 
1 374 

813 

16 681 
13 026 098 

10 090 

2 925 

3 353 

224 
89 

INA! 
INA! 

INA! 
INA! 
INA! 
INAl 
INA! 
INA) 
INA) 

1959 

10 789 
INA I 

INA) 
INA! 
INA! 
INA! 
INA) 
(NA l 
INA) 

1 
INA! 

INA! 
INA! 
INA I 
INA) 
!NA! 
INA) 
INA) 

INA! 
(NAl 

INA) 
INA) 
INA! 
INA) 
INA! 
INA! 
INA! 

31 973 
26 663 807 

4 970 
9 420 
7 626 

9 631 

326 

19 650 
41 293 979 

8 318 

2 956 
3 804 
2 515 
1 355 

702 

17 971 
13 l81J 361 

10 739 

358 

3 587 

227 
60 

INA! 
(NA! 

INA! 
INA) 
INA! 
INA) 
INA! 
INA! 
!NA! 

1964 1959 

Farms 
reporting 

27 121 
27 136 

25 920 
INA! 

6 003 

3 024 
9 249 

Farms 
Number 1eporting 

38 674 29 569 
55 862 28 790 

63 906 27 956 
INA! INA! 

143 INA) 

3 157 3 770 
9 600 7 824 

Farms reporting 

5 706 
2 738 

964 
004 

1969 

Number 

39 876 
51 735 

64 051 
INA! 

INA! 

3 956 
8 095 

Dollars 

74 569 064 
62 071 018 

69 322 856 
74 825 605 
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